



ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

May 9, 2011

Project Labor Coordinator Parsons Constructors Inc. 100 W. Walnut Street Pasadena, CA 91124

Fax: (626)440-2516

Email: jessica.jones@parsons.com

Attention: Jessica Jones

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Jessica

This is to confirm Magnesite Specialties, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to Hoover High School – ADA Upgrades to Athletic Facilities, CS-11-0796-57, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely.

Sherese Zennedjian

05/09/2011 13:47 Serial No. A0ED012010876 TC: 25333

Addressee	Start Time	Time	Prints	Result	Note	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
16264402516	05-09 13:46	00:00:20	001/001	OK			

Note

Timer TX, POL: Polling, ORG: Original Size Setting, FME: Frame Erase TX, Mixed Original TX, CALL: Manual TX, CSRC: CSRC, FWD: Forward, PC: PC-Fax Double-Sided Binding Direction, SP: Special Original, FCOPE: F-Code, RTX: Re-TX, Relay, NBX: Confidential, BUL: Bulletin, SIP: SIP Fax, IPADR: IP Address Fax, : Internet Fax

Result OK: Communication OK, S-OK: Stop Communication, PW-OFF: Power Switch OFF, TEL: RX from TEL, NG: Other Error, Cont: Continue, No Ans: No Answer, Refuse: Receipt Refused, Busy: Busy, M-Full: Memory Full, LOVE: Receiping length Over, POVR: Receiping page Over, FIL: File Error, DC: Decede Types MON. MON December Full: File Error, PC: Decede Types MON MON December Full: File Error, PC: Decede Types MON MON December Full: File Error, PC: Decede Types MON MON December Full: File Error, PC: Decede Types MON MON December Full: File Error, PC: Decede Types Full: File Error DC:Decode Error, MDN:MDN Response Error, DSN:DSN Response Error.



ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

May 9, 2011

Project Labor Coordinator Parsons Constructors Inc. 100 W. Walnut Street Pasadena, CA 91124

Fax: (626)440-2516 Email: jessica.jones@parsons.com

Attention: Jessica Jones

San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA") Re:

Dear Jessica:

This is to confirm Magnesite Specialties, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to Hoover High School — ADA Upgrades to Athletic Facilities, CS-11-0796-57, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Zennedjian





ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

May 9, 2011

San Diego County Building and Construction Trades Council Attn: Tom Lemmon 3737 Camino Del Rio South, Ste. 202 San Diego, CA 92108

Fax: (619) 521-2917

Email: tomlemmon@sdbctc.org

Attention: Tom Lemmon

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Tom:

This is to confirm Magnesite Specialties, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to Hoover High School – ADA Upgrades to Athletic Facilities, CS-11-0796-57, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Sherese Zennedjian

05/09/2011 13:47 Serial No. AOED012010876 25334

Addressee	Start Time	Time	Prints	Result	Note
16195212917	05-09 13:47	00:00:19	001/001	OK	

Note

Timer TX, PDL: Polling, ORG: Original Size Setting, FME: Frame Erase TX, Mixed Original TX, CALL: Manual TX, CSRC: CSRC, FWD: Forward, PC: PC-Fax, Double-Sided Binding Direction, SP: Special Original, FCDDE: F-Code, RTX; Re-TX, Relay, MBX: Confidential, BUL: Bulletin, SIP: SIP Fax, IPADR: IP Address Fax, : Internet Fax

Result OK: Communication OK, S-OK: Stop Communication, PW-OFF: Power Switch OFF, TEL: RX from TEL, NG: Other Error, Cont: Continue, No Ans: No Answer, Refuse: Receipt Refused, Busy: Busy, M-Full: Memory Full LOVR: Receiving length Over, POVR: Receiving page Over, FIL: File Error, DC:Decode Error, MDN:NDN Response Error, DSN:DSN Response Error.



ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

May 9, 2011

San Diego County Building and Construction Trades Council Attn: Tom Lommon 3737 Camino Del Rio South, Ste. 202 San Diego, CA 92108

Fax: (619) 521-2917 Email: tomlemmon@sdbctc.org

Attention: Tom Lemmon

San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA") Re:

Dear Tom:

This is to confirm Magnesite Specialties, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to Hoover High School - ADA Upgrades to Athletic Facilities, CS-11-0796-57, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

By: Sherese Zennedjian





ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

May 9, 2011

Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Attn: Michael Magallanes 8595 Miralani Drive, Ste. A San Diego, CA 92126

Fax: (858) 621-2673

Email: Michael@local1506.org

Attention: Michael Magallanes

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major

Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Michael:

This is to confirm Magnesite Specialties, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to Hoover High School – ADA Upgrades to Athletic Facilities, CS-11-0796-57, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Sherese Zennedjian

05/09/2011 13:48 Serial No. ACEDO12010876 TC: 25335

Addressee	Start Time	Time	Prints	Result	Note
6212673	05-09 13:48	00:00:21	001/001	OK	

Note

TMR: Timer TX: Pol: Polling, ORG: Original Size Setting, FME: Frame Erase TX,
MIX: Mixed Original TX: CALL: Manual TX: CSRC: CSRC: FND: Forward, PC: PC-Fax,
BND: Double-Sided Binding Direction, SP: Special Original, FCDDE: F-Code, RTX: Re-TX,
BLY: Relay, MBX: Confidential, BUL: Bulletin, SIP: SIP Fax, IPADR: IP Address Fax,
I-FAX: Internet Fax

Result OK: Communication OK, S-OK: Stop Communication, PW-OFF: Power Switch OFF, TEL: RX from TEL, NG: Other Error, Cont: Continue, No Ans: No Answer, Refuse: Receipt Refused, Busy: Busy, M-Full:Memory Full, LOVR:Receiving length Over, POVR:Receiving page Over, FIL:File Error, DC:Decode Error, MDN:MDN Response Error, DSN:DSN Response Error.



ATTACHMENT A - LETTER OF ASSENT

May 9, 2011

Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Attn: Michael Magallanes 8595 Miralani Drive, Ste. A San Diego, CA 92126

Fax: (858) 621-2673 Email: Michael@local1506.org Attention: Michael Magallanes

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Michael:

This is to confirm Magnesite Specialties, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to Hoover High School — ADA Ungrades to Athletic Facilities, CS-11-0796-57, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Shekese Zennedjian

San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) <u>Pre-Job Conference Form</u>



Contractor Information
Contractor Name: Magnesite Specialties, Inc.
Address: 8686 Production Ave., Ste A, San Diego, CA 92121
Phone: 858-578-4186
Fax: 858-578-0293
Contractor's License Number: 397738
If Subcontractor Identify General Contractor: Soltek Pacific Construction

Project Information	Meeting information
Project Name: Hoover High School –ADA	Meeting Date:
Upgrades to Athletic Facilities	weeting Date.
Contract Number: CS-11-0796-57	Meeting Time:
Contract Amount: \$139,209.00	Meeting Location:
Construction Start Date: N/A	
Construction End Date: N/A	

Install cement Terrazzo coating at floors, base and walls.

	1/4	Eq.	iipment t	o Be Util	ized on	Job 🔭	and discount particular and		14
				,				alaanihaa halaasaa	
ļ	 	hala		W29000000				мененинининамирован	HMINNES
<u></u>	 								

الله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله		
Address: 4474 El Cajon Blvd., San Diego, CA		
Phone: 619-654-1489	Jobsite Labor Rep:	
Fax: 858-578-0293	Jobsite Safety Rep: Sherese Zennedjian	
Project Manager: Gary English	Email Address:	
1 Toject Manager. Oary English	gary@magnesitespecialties.com	
Job Superintendent: Jimmy Martinez	Manpower to be Ordered By: Sherese	

Jobsite Scheduling Information (1997)		
Number of Shifts: 1	Start / Stop Times: 7-3:30pm	
Pay Day: Friday	Ending Day of Pay Period: Saturday	

Jobsite Facilities (General Contractor Only)
Location(s) of First Aid Facilities:
Location(s) of Sanitary Facilities:
Location(s) of Drinking Water Facilities:
Description of Jobsite Parking:
Name of Selected Hospital:
Address:
Phone Number:

	· Manpower Estimates	
<u>Craft</u>	<u>Peak</u>	<u>Average</u>
Insulators & Allied Trades Local 5 -	MENINGEN, 1995 A. S. C.	
Heat & Frost		
Boilermakers Local 92		
Bricklayers & Allied Craftsmen		NAT NEP ONI HINKIN IS IN CORPORATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
Local 4		
SW Regional Council of		
Carpenters Local 547/1506		
Cement Masons Local 500/Area 744		
Painters & Allied Trades DC 36		COMMITTED THE STATE OF THE STAT
Drywall Finishers DC 36, Local 1036	PRINTERHUSEN INTERHALANA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND	
Floor Covers DC 36, Local 1399		
Glaziers DC 36, Local 1399	1732 - Arvery D	The state of the s
Painters DC 36, Local 1399		SSM Note that the same of the
Tradeshow & Sign Craft DC 36, Local		
831 Electrical Workers Local 569	HIGHER CHICAGO CONTRACTOR CONTRAC	
Elevator Constructors Local 18		
Iron Workers Local 229		
Laborers Local 89		
Landscape, Irrigation, Underground		
and Specialty Piping UA Local 345	and the state of t	
Operating Engineering Local 12		
Plasterers Local 200		
Plasters Tenders of So. Cal Local 1414		
Plumbers & Pipefitters Local 230		
Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669		**************************************
Roofers and Water Proofers Local 45		
Sheet Metal Workers' Local 206	W.A.M. C.	
Steamfitters & Pipefitters Local 250		
Teamsters Local 36		
Tile / Marble / Terrazzo Local 18	6	4

Referrals and Jurisdictional Assignments

Referral procedures will be in accordance with Article 3 of the Project Stabilization Agreement. We ask the unions to have these referral procedures posted at their hiring halls in order to be in full compliance with the law.

All work assignments below are proposed assignments. Any craft in disagreement with proposed assignments may submit written documentation, within 14 days after the Pre-job Conference, to justify their claim to the work involved. The contractors will review all responses, if any.

After the review, the contractor(s) shall make all assignment permanent. Any craft who has a disagreement with these final assignment(s) may file a jurisdictional dispute consistent with Article 8, Work Assignments and Disputes of the Project Stabilization Agreement.

العامل المنظم Jaurisdictional Assignments العامل العامل العامل العامل العامل العامل العامل العامل العامل العام				
Scope of Work	Work Assignment – Identify Craft and Local Union Number			
<u>Terrazzo</u>	<u>Tile, Marble and Terrazzo Local 18</u>			
	·			